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PORSCHE

2011 911 Carrera GTS (997-151)

VIN: WP0ZZZ99ZBS713001

Gearbox Type G9705 Gearbox Serial

Engine Type MA101 Engine Serial

Tire Manufacturer Bridgestone Transmission

Country United Kingdom,Ireland

Country Code c16 Trading Partner

Date of Production March 21, 2011 Commission Number

Invoice Date March 22, 2011 Production Number

Assembly Factory

Exterior

1087022
S B08823
Manual

9210000
690579

2611293
Stuttgart

Exterior Color

Basalt Black Metallic/Basalt Black Metallic

Exterior Paint Color Z4, Basalt Black Metallic Roof Color
Exterior Color Code coz

Z4, Basalt Black Metallic

Interior
Interior Trim Black Full Leather
Interior Trim 78 Seat Combination Number RAA
Interior Trim LE Seat Cushion Material ALC
Carpet Color Code A10 Seat Side Support Material LE
Seat Back Material KU

Optional Equipment (10)

Option Code

342
514
567
635
640
666
672
685
870
XD9

Description

Multi-stage Heating System for Front Seats
GTS sidestrips and model designation Silver
WINDSCREEN WITH TOP TINT

ParkAssist Rear

Sport Chrono Package Plus

Telephone Module

Extended Navigation Module for PCM 3.0
REAR SEAT SYSTEM

Universal Audio Interface

Wheels Painted in Exterior Color

Additional Equipment (67)

Option Code

Description



022 Instrument Dials in Black

176 Sports Exhaust System

375 Standard Sport Seats

422 19" RS Spyder Wheel with Central Lock
475 Porsche Active Suspension Management (PASM)
480 Manual Transmission

490 Sound Package Plus

555 3-point Seat Belts in Black

573 Fully Automatic Climate Control

594 Rooflining in Alcantara

601 Bi-Xenon-headlights

X51 Powerkit Carrera S

X70 Door Entry Guards in Stainless Steel

XAS SportDesign Front Apron

011 SPECIAL MODEL 911 CARRERA GTS

025 STOPWATCH DIALS, BLACK

061 ENGLAND VERSION

071 EU COUNTRY VERSION

099 RIGHT HAND DRIVE (RHD) VERSION

130 INSCRIPTION IN ENGLISH

166 EMISSIONS CONCEPT EU 5 - ECO

170 ACOUSTIC PACKAGE ROW

182 HOT COUNTRY

196 BATTERY 80 AH

199 BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH

211 NUMBER PLATE HOLDER VERS. llI

219 DIFFERENTIAL

238 BRIDGESTONE N1/PIRELLI N2

271 DOOR MIRROR, ASPHER. GLASS ON DRIVER SIDE
288 HEADLIGHT CLEANING SYSTEM

305 GEAR LEVER IN ALCANTARA

310 HANDBRAKE LEVER IN ALCANTARA

335 3-PT. AUTOMATIC SEAT BELTS, REAR

376 SPORTS SEAT BACKREST SHELL, RI, MANUAL
424 CD STORAGE BOX

426 WITHOUT REAR WIPER

440 SCAN ANTENNA DIVERSITY

466 REAR FOG LIGHT, RIGHT

476 PORSCHE STABILITY MANAGEMENT (PSM)
492 HEADLIGHTS F. LEFT-HAND TRAFFIC

521 TILT SENSOR

524 IMMOBILISER, C. LOCK., 433 MHZ

534 ANTI-THEFT PROTECTION / ALARM SYSTEM
536 ALARM SIREN

554 FRONT SPOILER LIP INCLUDED

571 ACTIVE CARBON FILTER (CABIN)

590 STEEL DOORS

605 LED DAYTIME DRIVING LIGHTS

610 NAVIGATION SOFTWARE "EUROPE PACKAGE"
621 12 V PLUG SOCKET (PASS. FOOTWELL)

652 W/O SLIDE/TILT ROOF

659 ON-BOARD COMPUTER



663

FUEL PUMP CONTROL UNIT

665 PCM 3 - BASIC MODULE (INCL. RADIO)
674 VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM PREPARATION

677 DRIVER CARD ANTENNA

678 CONNECTION TO ALARM SYSTEM

679 RE-START INHIBITOR

708 9X7 FL (CONTROL M-NO. F. PME DEPT.)

709 CONTROL DEPARTMENT PMA

767 PAINT PLANT 2

843 SPORTS STEERING WHEEL, ALCANTARA

932 REAR SEAT COVERS, ALCANTARA/LEATHER

951 FRONT SEAT COVERS, ALCANTARA/LEATHER/LEATHER
975 ALCANTARA INTERIOR

981 LEATHER INTERIOR (EXCL. SEAT COVER)

991 AIRBAG MODULE IN LEATHER

Electronics (20)

Device

PCM (head unit) control unit hardware version

Gateway control unit hardware version

DME control unit hardware version number

PAS control unit hardware version

Airbag control unit hardware version

A/C control unit hardware version

Taught/installed electronic steering column lock serial number
PASM control unit hardware version

PCM (head unit) control unit serial number

Control unit installation specification

ParkAssistant control unit hardware version

PCM (head unit) control unit software version

PSM control unit part number

Motronic CVN control unit

PSM control unit hardware version

TypelD DME control unit

PCM map material software version (version on vehicle delivery)
Control unit hardware version

Steering wheel electronics control unit hardware version

PCM (head unit) control unit part number

Serial/Version

3032303230393130
000C

483034

3533

C400

0114

4943000071

€302
424566744205105774
99760101800

0400
3031313031313342
997.618.109.13
A7392DBD
30323635393530383030
9X7_F80Y_99761866021.XML
7PP919193AF

0908

0006

997.642.170.11

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or
omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service.



